



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5563 OF 2019

Shri. Angad Vishnu Sangade ...Petitioner

V/S

Samajseva Mitra Mandal, Karmala, Solapur And ....Respondent

Ors

Mr. Ashok B. Tajane, Adv For Petitioner

Mrs.S.D.Vyas, B-panel counsel for State.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &  
DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ**

**DATE : 30th April, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 25/06/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**