



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5563 OF 2019

Angad Vishnu Sangade ... Petitioner
V/s.
Samajseva Mitra Mandal, Karmala,
Solapur & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Kiran Pawar i/by Mr. Ashok Tajane for the
petitioner.

Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for the State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED : MAY 4, 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has expired and, with his death, the petition has rendered infructuous. Statement accepted.
2. The petition is accordingly disposed of as infructuous.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.) (ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)